THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR DISTRICT USE ONLY

Contract Number

71-1039 Al

SAP Number

San Bernardino County
Fire Protection District

Department Contract Representative _Terry W. Thompson, Director

Telephone Number (909) 387-5000

Contractor SBD Corporate Center I, LLC, as
assignee of IVDA

Contractor Representative Jian Torkan

Telephone Number (323) 932-7777

Contract Term 6/1/2024 - 5/31/2029

Original Contract Amount $26,000,000 N

Amendment Amount $0

Total Contract Amount $26,000,000

Cost Center

GRC/PROJ/JOB No. 78003934

Internal Order No.
Grant Number (if applicable)

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO LEASE AGREEMENT FOR FIRE HEADQUARTERS PREMISES

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

The following is Amendment No. 1 to the Lease Agreement between the San Bernardino County Fire
Protection District and SBD Corporate Center I, LLC.

WHEREAS, San Bernardino County Fire Protection District ("DISTRICT"), as tenant, and SBD Corporate
Center II, LLC, as assignee of Inland Valley Development Agency, (the, LANDLORD) have entered into Lease
Agreement dated March 1, 2022 (the “Lease”) wherein LANDLORD leases certain real property, located at 1111
East Mill Street, Building 2 in San Bernardino, CA 92415 (“Premises”) as more specifically described in the
Lease, to DISTRICT for a term that commenced on June 1, 2024 and is set to terminate on May 31, 2049, and
the title to the Premises, including all the land and improvements, will transfer to DISTRICT, and,

WHEREAS, DISTRICT and LANDLORD now desire to amend the Lease to delete the existing Exhibit C,
“Rental Payments”®, and replace it with a revised Exhibit C “Rental Payments®, as contemplated by Section 6(a)

of the Lease Agreement, and,
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Docusign Envelope ID: 1E2A88C8-1EDE-4FFD-BC5C-30823A2A2A8A

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions, the parties hereto agree
that the Lease is amended as follows:

1. Effective as of the First Amendment Effective Date, EXHIBIT C “Rental Payments” is deleted in
its entirety, and replaced by a new EXHIBIT C “Rental Payments” attached hereto and incorporated herein by
reference.

2. All other provisions and terms of the Lease shall remain the same and are hereby incorporated
by reference. In the event of any conflict between the Lease, and this First Amendment, the provisions and
terms of the First Amendment shall control.

3. This First Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed
shall be deemed to be an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same First
Amendment. The parties shall be entitied to sign and transmit an electronic signature of this First Amendment
(whether by facsimile, PDF or other mail transmission), which signature shall be binding on the party whose
name is contained therein. Each party providing an electronic signature agrees to promptiy execute and deliver
to the other party an original signed First Amendment upon request.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, San Bernardino County Fire Protection District and the Landlord have caused this
Amendment to be subscribed by its respective duly authorized officers on its behalf.

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION SBD CORPORATE CENTER !, LLC, AS
DISTRICT ASSIGNEE OF IVDA
(Print or type name of corporation, company, contractor, efe.)
DocuSignad by:
> By ™ Jaw Tortan
Luther Snoke, Chief Executive Officer (ARONZed Sigiature - sign in blue ink)
Dated: NEFE Jian Torkan

(Pnint or type name of person signing contract)

Title Manager

{Print or Type)

Dated: 7/19/2024

Address 4221 Wilshire Blvd. Suite 380

Los Angeles, CA 20010

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Approved as to Legal Form Reviewed for Contract Compliance Reviewed/Approved by Department

» »-

Lyle Ballard, Real Property Manager, RESD

jder, Deputy County Counsel

—7/!"% /42 L‘f Date Date
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NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions, the parties hereto agree
that the Lease is amended as follows:

1. Effective as of the First Amendment Effective Date, EXHIBIT C “Rental Payments” is deleted in
its entirety, and replaced by a new EXHIBIT C “Rentai Payments” attached hereto and incorporated herein by

reference.

2. All other provisions and terms of the Lease shall remain the same and are hereby incorporated
by reference. In the event of any conflict between the Lease, and this First Amendment, the provisions and
terms of the First Amendment shall control.

3. This First Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed
shall be deemed to be an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same First
Amendment. The parties shall be entitied to sign and transmit an electronic signature of this First Amendment
(whether by facsimile, PDF or other mail transmission), which signature shall be binding on the party whose
name is contained therein. Each party providing an electronic signature agrees to promptly execute and deliver
to the other party an original signed First Amendment upon request.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, San Bernardino County Fire Protection District and the Landlord have caused this
Amendment to be subscribed by its respective duly authorized officers on its behalf.

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION SBD CORPORATE CENTER II, LLC, AS
DISTRICT 7 ) ASSIGNEE OF IVDA
> N / / (Print or type name of comoration, company, contractor, etc.)
> . Jf/ :—"—:—_:/ ){i{‘:‘_'_ﬁ,\_.—-—-" By » B
Luther Spoke, Chief Exe}tutivﬁtﬁd'er (Authorized signature - sign in biue ink)
|
Dated: @, 720 ‘U‘} Name
/ I (Print or type name of parson signing contract)
Title
(Print or Type)
Dated:
Address
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY
Approved as to Legal Form Reviewed for Contract Compliance Reviewed/Approved hv n”-:::; =
> | > 7 S 0
UyleBallard, /!
} -~
Date Date __ 8M/24
Page 2 of 10
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EXHIBIT C TO THE LEASE AGREEMENT

The Rental Payments under the Lease Agreement shall be as set forth below:

1. Base Rent Payment Schedule™:
Outstanding
Balance of
Payment Principal Interest Total Base Series 2022
Date Component  Component Rent Bonds
Payment -
$17,500,000.00
6/1/2024  $37,294.86  $106,135.42  $14343028  17.462,705.14
711712024 37,402.08 50,205.28 87,607.36 17.,425,303.06
8/172024 35,839.69 51,767.67 87,607.36 17,389,463.37
9/1/2024 35,946.16 51,661.20 87,607.36 17,353,517.20
10/1/2024 37,716.00 49,891.36 87,607.36 17,315,801.21
111112024 36,165.00 51,442.36 87,607.36 17,279,636.20
12/1/2024 37.928.41 49,678.95 87,607.36 17.241,707.80
1/1/12025 36,385.12 51,222.24 87,607.36 17,205,322.68
2/1/2025 36,493.21 51,114.15 87,607.36 17,168,829.46
3/1/2025 41,637.67 46,069.69 87,607.36 17,127,291.80
4/1/2025 36,725.03 50,882.33 87,607.36 17,090,566.77
5/1/2025 38,471.98 49,135.38 87.607.36 17,052,094.78
6/1/2025 36,948.43 50,658.93 87,607.36 17,015,146.36
7/1/2025 38,688.81 48,918.55 87,607.36 16,976,457.54
8/1/2025 37,173.13 50,434.23 87,607.36 16,939,284.41
9/1/2025 37,283.57 50,323.79 87.607.36 16,902,000.84
10/1/2025 39,014.11 48,593.25 87,607.36 16,862,986.73
11/1/2025 37,510.24 50,097.12 87,607.36 16,825,476.49
12/1/2025 39,234.12 48,373.24 87,607.36 16,786,242.38
1/1/2026 37,738.23 49,869.13 87,607.36 16,748,504.14
2/1/2026° 37,850.35 49,757.01 87,607.36 16,710,653.80
3/1/2026 42,767.11 44,840.25 87,607.36 16,667,886.69
4/1/2026 38,089.85 49,517.51 87,607.36 16,629,796.84
5/1/2026 39,796.69 4781067 87,607.36 16,590,000.15
6/1/2026 38,321.23 49,2886.13 87,607.36 16,551,678.92
71172026 40,021.28 47,586.08 87,607.36 16,5611,657.63
8/1/2026 38,553.98 49,053.38 87,607.36 16,473,103.65
9/1/2026 38,668.51 48,938.85 87,607.36 16,434,435.14
10/1/2026 40,358.36 47,249.00 87,607.36 16,394,076.78

1 The Base Rent payments schedule set forth in this Exhibit C is based on the assumptions that all
of the proceeds of the Series 2022 Bonds are applied to the design, development, construction,
improvement, equipping and furnishing of the Premises, the Lease Commencement Date is May 6,
2024, and the Lessee, on May 21, 2024, prepays $8,500,000 of Base Rent payments pursuant to
Section 22 of the Lease Agreement.
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11/1/2026 38,903.29 48,704.07 87,607.36 16,355,173.49

12/1/2026 40,586.24 47,021.12 87,607.36 16,314,587.25
1/1/2027 39,130.44 48,467.92 87,607.36 16,275,447.81
21112027 39,255.72 48,351.64 87,607.36 16,236,192.09
3/1/2027 44,040.24 43,567.12 87,607.36 16,192,151.85
4/1/2027 39,503.18 48,104.18 87,607.36 16,152,648.67
5/1/2027 41,168.50 46,438.86 87,607.36 16,111,480.18
6/1/2027 39,742.84 47,864.52 87,607.36 16,071,737.34
71112027 41,401.12 46,206.24 87,607.36 16,030,336.22
8/1/2027 39,983.90 47.623.46 87,607.36 15,990,352.32
9/1/2027 40,102.69 47,504.67 87,607.36 15,950,249.63
10/1/2027 41,750.39 45,856.97 87,607.36 15,908,499.24
11/1/2027 40,345.86 47,261.50 87,607.36 15,868,163.38
12/1/2027 41,986.42 45,620.94 87,607.36 15,826,166.96
1/1/2028 40,590.46 47,016.90 87,607.36 15,785,576.50
2/1/2028 40,711.04 46,896.32 87,607.36 15,744,865.46
3/1/2028 43,849.76 43,757.61 87,607.36 15,701,015.71
4/1/2028 40,962.26 46,645.10 87,607.36 15,660,053.45
5/1/2028 42,584.71 45,022.65 87,607.36 15,617,468.74
6/1/2028 41,210.46 46,396.90 87,607.36 15,576,258.28
7/1/2028 42,825.62 44,781.74 87,607.36 15,633,432.66
8/1/2028 41,460.12 46,147.24 87,607.36 15,491,972.54
9/1/2028 41,583.29 46,024.07 87,607.36 15,450,389.24
10/1/2028 43,187.49 44,419.87 87,607.36 15,407,201.75
11/1/2028 41,835.13 45,772.23 87,607.36 15,365,366.62
12/1/2028 43,431.93 44,175.43 87,607.36 15,321,934.69
1/1/2029 42,088.45 45,518.91 87,607.36 15,279,846.24
2/1/2029 42,213.48 45,393.88 87,607.36 15,237,632.76
3/1/2029 46,719.71 40,887.65 87,607.36 15,190,913.05
4/1/2029 42.477.69 45,129.67 87,607.36 15,148,435.36
5/1/2029 44,055.61 43,5561.75 87.607.36 165,104,379.75
6/1/2029 42,734.77 44,872.59 87,607.36 15,061,644.98
711/2029 44,305.13 43,302.23 87,607.36 15,017,339.85
8/1/2029 42,993.35 44,614.01 87.,607.36 14,974,346.51
9/1/2029 43,121.07 44,486.29 87,607.36 14,931,225.43
10/1/2029 44,680.09 42,927.27 87,607.36 14,886,545.35
117172029 43,381.92 44,225.45 87,607.36 14,843,163.43
12/1/2029 44,933.27 42,674.09 87,607.36 14,798,230.17
1/1/2030 43,644.28 43,963.08 87,607.36 14,754,585.88
2/1/2030 43,773.94 43,833.42 87,607.36 14,710,811.94
3/1/2030 48,133.35 39,474.01 87,607.36 14,662,678.59
4/1/2030 44,046.99 43,560.37 87,607.36 14,618,631.60
5/1/2030 45,578.79 42,028.57 87,607.36 14,673,052.81

Revised 7/1/24 Page 4 of 10



6/1/2030 44 313.25 43,294.11 87,607.36 14,528,739.56

7/1/2030 45,837.23 41,770.13 87,607.36 14,482,902.32
8/1/2030 44 581.07 43,026.29 87,607.36 14,438,321.25
9/1/2030 44.713.51 42,893.85 87,607.36 14,393,607.74
10/1/2030 46,225.74 41,381.62 87,607.36 14,347,382.00
11/1/2030 44,983.68 42,623.68 87,607.36 14,302,398.32
12/1/2030 46,487.97 41,110.40 87,607.36 14,255,910.35
1/1/2031 45,255.43 42,351.93 87,607.36 14,210,654.93
2/1/2031 45,389.87 42,217.49 87,607.36 14,165,265.05
3/1/2031 49,607.23 38,010.13 87,607.36 14,115,667.82
4/1/2031 45,672.06 41,935.30 87,607.36 14,069,995.76
5/1/2031 47,156.12 40,451.24 87,607.36 14,022,839.64
6/1/2031 45,947.84 41,659.52 87,607.36 13,976,891.79
71112031 47,423.80 40,183.56 87,607.36 13,929,468.00
8/1/2031 46,225.23 41,382.13 87,607.36 13,883,242.77
9/1/2031 46,362.56 41,244.80 87,607.36 13,836,880.21
10/1/2031 47,826.33 39,781.03 87,607.36 13,789,053.88
11/1/2031 46,642.38 40,964.98 87,607.36 13,742,411.50
12/1/2031 48,097.93 39,509.43 87,607.36 13,694,313.57
1/1/2032 46,023.84 40,683.52 87,607.36 13,647,389.73
2/1/2032 47,063.24 40,544.12 87,607.36 13,600,326.49
3/1/2032 49,809.79 37,797.57 87,607.36 13,550,516.71
4/1/2032 47,351.03 40,256.33 87,607.36 13,503,165.67
5/1/2032 48,785.76 38,821.60 87,607.36 13,454,379.91
6/1/2032 47,636.64 39,970.72 87,607.36 13,406,743.27
7/1/2032 49,062.97 38,544.39 87,607.36 13,357,680.30
8/1/2032 47,923.92 39,683.44 87,607.36 13,309,756.38
9/1/2032 48,066.29 39,541.07 87,607.36 13,261,690.09
10/1/2032 49,480.00 38,127.36 87,607.36 13,212,210.09
11/1/2032 48,356.09 39,251.27 87,607.36 13,163,854.00
12/1/2032 49,761.28 37,846.08 87,607.36 13,114,002.72
1/1/2033 48,647.58 38,859.78 87,607.36 13,065,445.14
2/1/2033 48,792.10 38,815.26 87,607.36 13,016,653.04
3/1/2033 52,679.34 34,928.02 87,607.36 12,963,973.70
4/1/2033 49,093.56 38,513.81 87,607.36 12,914,880.15
5/1/2033 50,477.08 37,130.28 87,607.36 12,864,403.07
6/1/2033 49,389.36 38,218.00 87,607.36 12,815,013.70
7/1/2033 50,764.20 36,843.16 87,607.36 12,764,249.51
8/1/2033 49,686.90 37,920.46 87,607.36 12,714,562.61
9/1/2033 49,834.51 37,772.85 87,607.36 12,664,728.09
10/1/2033 61,186.27 36,411.09 87,607.36 12,613,531.82
11/1/2033 50,134.66 37,472.70 87,607.36 12,563,397.16
12/1/2033 51,487.59 36,119.77 87,607.36 12,511,909.57
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1/1/2034 50,436.56 37,170.80 87,607.36 12,461,473.01

2/1/2034 50,586.40 37,020.96 87,607.36 12,410,886.61
3/1/2034 54,304.81 33,302.55 87,607.36 12,356,581.79
4/1/2034 50,898.02 36,709.35 87,607.36 12,305,683.78
5/1/2034 52,228.52 35,378.84 87,607.36 12,253,455.26
6/1/2034 51,204.39 36,402.97 87,607.36 12,202,250.87
7/1/2034 52,625.89 35,081.47 87,607.36 12,149,724.98
8/1/2034 51,612.55 36,094.81 87,607.36 12,098,212.43
9/1/2034 51,665.59 35,941.77 87,607.36 12,046,546.84
10/1/2034 52,973.54 34,633.82 87,607.36 11,893,573.30
11/1/2034 51,976.45 35,630.91 87,607.36 11,941,596.85
12/1/2034 53,275.27 34,332.09 87,607.36 11,888,321.58
1/1/2035 52,289.14 35,318.22 87,607.36 11,836,032.44
2/112035 52,444 48 35,162.88 87,607.36 11,783,587.96
3/1/2035 £5,988.07 31,619.29 87,607.36 11,727,5699.90
4/1/2035 52,766.62 34,840.74 87,607.36 11,674,833.28
5/1/2035 54,042.21 33,665.15 87,607.36 11,620,791.07
6/1/2035 53,083.93 34,523.43 87,607.36 11,567,707.14
7/1/2035 54,350.20 33,257.16 87,607.36 11,513,356.94
8/1/2035 53,403.10 34,204.26 87,607.36 11,459,953.84
9/1/2035 53,661.756 34,045.61 87,607.36 11,406,392.09
10/1/2035 54,813.98 32,793.38 87,607.36 11,351,578.11
11/1/2035 53,883.71 33,723.65 87,607.36 11,297,694.40
12/1/2035 55,126.49 32,480.87 87,607.36 11,242,567.91
1/1/2036 54,207.56 33,399.80 87,607.36 11,188,360.34
2/1/2036 54,368.61 33,238.75 87,607.36 11,133,891.74
3/1/2036 56,664.14 30,943.22 87,607.36 11,077,327.59
4/1/2036 54,698.47 32,908.89 87,607.36 11,022,629.13
5/1/12036 55,917.30 31,690.06 87,607.36 10,966,711.83
6/1/2036 55,027.09 32,580.27 87,607.36 10,911,684.74
7/1/2036 56,236.27 31,371.09 87,607.36 10,855,448.47
8/1/2036 55,357.63 32,249.73 87,607.36 10,800,090.84
9/1/2036 55,522.09 32,085.27 87,607.36 10,744,568.75
10/1/2036 56,716.73 30,890.64 87,607.36 10,687,852.02
11/1/2036 55,855.63 31,751.83 87,607.36 10,631,996.49
12/1/12036 57,040.37 30,566.99 87,607.36 10,674,956.12
1/1/2037 56,190.93 31,416.43 87,607.36 10,518,765.19
2/1/2037 56,357.86 31,249.50 87,607.36 10,462,407.33
3/1/2037 59,633.23 28,074.13 87,607.36 10,402,874.10
4/1/2037 56,702.16 30,905.21 87,607.36 10,346,171.94
5/1/2037 57,862.12 29,745.24 87,607.36 10,288,309.82
6/1/2037 57,042.51 30,564.85 87,607.36 10,231,267.32
7/1/2037 58,192.47 29,414.89 87,607.36 10,173,074.85
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8/1/2037 57,384.85 30,222.51 87,607.36 10,115,690.00

9/1/2037 57,555.33 30,052.03 87,607.36 10,058,134.67
10/1/2037 58,690.22 28,917.14 87,607.36 9,999,444 45
11/1/2037 57,900.68 29,706.68 87,607.36 9,941,543.77
12/1/2037 59,025.42 28,581.94 87,607.36 9,882,518.35

1/1/2038 58,248.05 29,359.31 87,607.36 9,824,270.30
2/1/2038 58,421.09 29,186.27 87,607.36 9,765,849.21

3/1/2038 61,402.33 26,205.03 87,607.36 9,704,446.88
4/1/2038 58,777.07 28,830.29 87,607.36 9,645,669.81

5/1/2038 59,876.06 27,731.30 87,607.36 9,585,793.756
6/1/2038 59,129.56 28,477.80 87,607.36 9,526,664.19

7/1/2038 60,218.20 27,389.16 87,607.36 9,466,445.99
8/1/2038 59,484.13 28,123.23 87,607.36 9,406,961.86
9/1/2038 59,660.84 27,946.52 87,607.36 9,347,301.02
10/1/2038 60,733.87 26,873.49 87,607.36 9,286,567.15
11/1/2038 60,018.52 27,588.84 87,607.36 9,226,548.63
12/1/2038 61,081.03 26,526.33 87,607.36 9,165,467.60

1/1/2039 60,378.28 27,229.08 87,607.36 9,105,089.31
21172039 60,557.66 27,049.70 87,607.36 9,044,531.65
3/1/2039 63,337.87 24,269.49 87,607.36 8,981,193.79
4/1/2039 60,925.73 26,681.63 87,607.36 8,920,268.06
5/1/2039 61,961.59 25,645.77 87,607.36 8,858,306.47
6/1/2039 61,290.81 26,316.55 87,607.36 8,797,015.66
71172039 62,315.94 25,291.42 87,607.36 8,734,699.72
8/1/2039 61,658.02 25,949.34 87,607.36 8,673,041.69
9/1/2039 61,841.20 25,766.16 87,607.36 8,611,200.50
10/1/2039 62,850.16 24,757.20 87,607.36 8,548,350.34
11/1/2039 62,211.64 26,395.72 87,607.36 8,486,138.70
12/1/2039 63,209.71 24,397.65 87,607.36 8,422,928.99

1/1/2040 62,584.24 25,023.12 87,607.36 8,360,344.75

2/1/2040 62,770.17 24,837.19 87,607.36 8,297,574.58

3/1/2040 64,547.02 23,060.34 87,607.36 8,233,027.56
4/1/2040 63,148.41 24,458.95 87,607.36 8,169,879.15
5/1/2040 64,118.96 23,488.40 87,607.36 8,105,760.19
6/1/2040 63,526.50 24,080.86 87,607.36 8,042,233.70
7/1/2040 64,485.94 23,121.42 87,607.36 7,977,747.76
8/1/2040 63,906.80 23,700.56 87,607.36 7.913,840.96
9/1/2040 64,096.66 23,5610.70 87,607.36 7,849,744.30
10/1/2040 65,039.35 22,568.01 87,607.36 7,784,704.95
11/1/2040 64,480.30 23,127.06 87,607.36 7,720,224.65
12/1/2040 65,411.71 22,195.65 87,607.36 7,654,812.94

1/1/2041 64,866.19 22,741.17 87,607.36 7,589,946.75
21112041 65,058.89 22,548.47 87,607.36 7,524,887.86
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3/1/2041 67,415.58 20,191.78 87,607.36 7,457,472.28

4/1/2041 65,452.45 22,154.91 87,607.36 7,392,019.83
51112041 66,355.30 21,252.06 87,607.36 7,325,664.52
6/1/2041 65,844.03 21,763.33 87,607.36 7,259,820.49
71112041 66,735.38 20,871.98 87,607.36 7,193,085.12
8/1/2041 66,237.90 21,369.46 87,607.36 7,126,847.21
9/1/2041 66,434.69 21,172.68 87,607.36 7,060,412.53
10/1/2041 67,308.67 20,298.69 87,607.36 6,993,103.85
11/1/2041 66,832.01 20,775.35 87,607.36 6,926,271.84
12/1/2041 67,694.33 19,913.03 87,607.36 6,868,577.51
1/1/2042 67,231.67 20,375.69 87,607.36 6,791,345.84
2/1/2042 67,431.40 20,175.96 87,607.36 6,723,914.44
3/1/2042 69,564.86 18,042.50 87,607.36 6,654,349.58
4/1/2042 67,838.40 19,768.96 87,607.36 6,586,511.18
5/1/2042 68,671.14 18,936.22 87,607.36 6,517,840.04
6/1/2042 68,243.94 19,363.42 87,607.36 6,449,596.10
711/2042 69,064.77 18,542.59 87,607.36 6,380,531.33
8/1/2042 68,651.87 18,955.50 87,607.36 6,311,879.46
9/1/2042 68,855.82 18,751.54 87,607.36 6,243,023.64
10/1/2042 69,658.67 17,948.69 87,607.36 6,173,364.97
11/1/2042 69,267.32 18,340.04 87,607.36 6,104,097.65
12/1/2042 70,058.08 17,549.28 87,607.36 6,034,039.57
1/1/2043 69,681.23 17,926.13 87,607.36 5,064,358.34
2/1/2043 69,888.25 17,719.11 87,607.36 5,894,470.09
3/1/2043 71,790.53 15,816.83 87,607.36 5,822,679.56
4/1/2043 70,309.15 17,298.21 87,607.36 5,752,370.41
5/1/2043 71,069.30 16,538.06 87,607.36 5,681,301.12
6/1/2043 70,728.16 16,878.20 87,607.36 5,610,571.95
7/1/2043 71,476.97 16,130.39 87,607.36 5,539,094.99
8/1/2043 71,151.63 16,455.73 87,607.36 5,467,943.36
9/1/2043 71,363.01 16,244.35 87,607.36 5,396,580.34
10/1/2043 72,092.19 16,615.17 87,607.36 5,324,488.15
11/1/2043 71,789.19 15,818.17 87,607.36 5,252,698.96
12/1/2043 72,505.85 15,101.51 87,607.36 5,180,1€3.11
1/1/2044 72,217.87 15,389.49 87,607.36 5,107,975.24
2/1/2044 7243242 15,174.94 87,607.36 5,035,542.82
3/1/2044 73,612.75 13,994.61 87,607.36 4,961,930.07
4/1/2044 72,866.29 14,741.07 87,607.36 4,889,063.78
5/1/2044 73,651.30 14,056.06 87,607.36 4,815,512.48
6/1/2044 73,301.28 14,306.08 87,607.36 4,742,211.20
71112044 73,973.50 13,633.86 87,607.36 4,668,237.70
8/1/2044 73,738.80 13,868.56 87,607.36 4,594,498.89
9/1/2044 73,957.87 13,6492.49 87,607.36 4,520,541.02
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10/1/2044 74,610.80 12,996.56 87,607.36 4,445,930.22

11/1/2044 74,399.24 13,208.12 87,607.36 4,371,530.98
12/1/2044 75,039.21 12,568.15 87,607.36 4,296,491.77
1/1/2045 74,843.20 12,764.16 87,607.36 4,221,648.57
2/1/2045 75,065.55 12,541.81 87,607.36 4,146,583.02
3/1/2045 76,480.70 11,126.66 87,607.36 4,070,102.33
4/1/2045 75,615.76 12,091.60 87,607.36 3,994,586.56
5/1/2045 76,122.92 11,484.44 87,607.36 3,918,463.64
6/1/2045 75,966.26 11,641.10 87,607.36 3,842,497.38
7/1/2045 76,560.18 11,047.18 87,607.36 3,765,937.20
8/1/2045 76,419.39 11,187.97 87,607.36 3,689,517.81
9/1/2045 76,646.42 10,960.94 87,607.36 3,612,871.39
10/1/2045 77,220.36 10,387.01 87,607.36 3,535,661.04
11/1/2045 77,103.53 10,503.83 87,607.36 3,458,547.51
12/1/2045 77,664.04 9,943.32 87,607.36 3,380,883.47
1/1/2046 77,563.32 10,044.04 87,607.36 3,303,320.15
2/1/2046 77,793.75 9,813.61 87,607.36 3,225,526.40
3/1/2046 78,952.20 8,655.16 87,607.36 3,146,574.21
4/1/2046 78,259.41 9,347.95 87,607.36 3,068,314.79
5/1/2046 78,785.96 8.821.41 87,607.35 2,989,528.84
6/1/2046 78,725.97 8,881.39 87,607.36 2,910,802.87
7/1/2046 79,238.80 8,368.56 87,607.36 2,831,564.07
8/1/2046 79,195.26 8,412.10 87,607.36 2,752,368.81
9/1/2046 79,430.53 8,176.83 87,607.36 2,672,938.28
10/1/2046 79,922.66 7,684.70 87,607.36 2,593,015.62
11/1/2046 79,903.94 7,703.42 87.607.36 2,513,111.67
12/1/2046 80,382.16 7,225.20 87,607.36 2,432,729.51
11112047 80,380.13 7,227.23 87,607.36 2,352,349.38
2/112047 80,618.92 6,988.44 87,607.36 2,271,730.46
3/1/2047 81,511.55 6,095.81 87,607.36 2,190,218.91
4/1/2047 81,100.59 6,506.78 87,607.36 2,109,118.33
5/1/12047 81,543.65 6,063.72 87.607.36 2,027,574.68
6/1/2047 81,5683.77 6,023.59 87,607.36 1,945,990.91
7112047 82,012.64 5,604.72 87,607.36 1,863,978.27
8/1/2047 82,069.79 5,637.57 87,607.36 1,781,908.48
9/1/2047 82,313.61 5,293.75 87,607.36 1,699,594.87
10/1/2047 82,721.03 4,886.34 87,607.36 1,616,873.85
11/1/2047 82,803.90 4,803.46 87,607.36 1,534,069.95
121112047 83,196.91 4,410.45 87,607.36 1,450,873.04
1/1/2048 83,297.06 4,310.30 87,607.36 1,367,575.98
2/1/2048 83,544.52 4,062.84 87,607.36 1,284,031.46
3/1/2048 84,038.82 3,568.54 87,607.36 1,199,992.64
4/1/2048 84,042.38 3,564.98 87,607.36 1,115,950.26
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5/1/2048 84,399.00 3,208.36 87,607.36 1,031,551.26
6/1/2048 84,542.79 3,064.57 87,607.36 947,008.46
7/1/2048 84,884.71 2,722.65 87,607.36 862,123.75
8/1/2048 85,046.13 2,561.23 87,607.36 777,077.61
9/1/2048 85,298.79 2,308.57 87,607.36 691,778.82
10/1/2048 85,618.50 1,988.86 87,607.36 606,160.32
11/1/2048 85,806.56 1,800.80 87,607.36 520,353.77
12/1/2048 86,111.34 1,496.02 87,607.36 434,242.42
1/1/2049 86,317.30 1,290.06 87,607.36 347,925.12
2/1/2049 86,573.73 1,033.63 87,607.36 261,351.39
3/1/2049 86,906.07 701.29 87,607.36 174,445.32
4/1/2049 87,089.11 518.25 87,607.36 87,356.21
5/1/2049 87,356.21 251.15 87,607.36 0.00

8 26 1.

2. Supplemental Rent: a monthly amount equal to $30,000 per month, payable on the first
day of each month during the Lease Term.

3. Additional Rent: as set forth in Section 6(b) of the Lease Agreement.
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\ County of San Bernardino

Kt
‘\y’?\/ DELEGATED AUTHORITY — DOCUMENT REVIEW FORM
This form Is for use by any department or other entity that has been authorized by Board of Supervisors/Directors action to

execute grant applications, awards, amendments or other agreements on their behalf. All documents to be executed under such
delegated authority must be routed for County Counsel and County Administrative Office review prior to signature by designee.

Note: This process should NOT be used to execute documents under a master agreement or template, or for construction
contract change orders. Contact your County Counsel for instructions related to review of these documents.

ek, N

Complete and submit this form, along with required documents proposed for signature, via email to the department’s County Counsel
representative and Finance Analyst. If the documents proposed for signature are within the delegated authority, the department will
submit the requisite hard copies for signature to the County Counsel representative. Once County Counsel has signed, the department will
submit the signed documents in hard copy, as well as by email, to CAO Special Projects Team for review. If approved, the department will
be provided routing instructions as well as direction to submit one set of the executed documents to the Clerk of the Board within 30 days.

For detailed instructions on submission requirements, reference Sectlon 7.3 of the Board Agenda Item Guidelines as the Delegation of
Authority does not eliminate the document submission requirements.

Department/Agency/Entity:  Real Estate Services Department

Contact Name: Brian Reed, Real Property Agent Il Telephone: 909-531-2674
Agreement No.: N/A Amendment No.: N/A Date of Board Item 12/7/2021 Board item No.: 80

Name of Contract Entity/Project Name:  SBCFPD/ New Headquarters Facility for the San Bernardino County Fire Protection
District in San Bernardino

Explanation of request/Special Instructions:

On December 7, 2021 (item No. 80), the San Bernardino County Fire Protection District Board of Directors adopted Resolution
No. 2021-199 and approved a 25-year Lease Agreement with the inland Valley Development Agency, for the period beginning
on the Lease Commencement Date and ending on the 25* anniversary of the lease commencement date, for a build-to-suit
Headquarters Facility totaling approximately 79,834 square feet, located at 1111 East Mill Street, Building 2, in San
Bernardino, under which the title to the Premises will transfer to the San Bernardino County Fire Protection District upon

termination of the Lease Term.

The Board of Directors also, pursuant to approved Recommendation 8, authorized the Chief Executive Officer to execute all
of the documents deemed necessary for the execution and delivery of the Lease Agreement and the issuance of the lease
revenue bonds, and any other documents required to complete these transactions, subject to County Counsel review. The
Department requests the CEQ execute the following enclosed documents:

e Amendment No. 1 to the Lease Agreement that deletes Exhibit C, “Rental Payments,” and replaces it with a revised
Exhibit C as contemplated by Section 6{a) of the Lease Agreement.
Certificate of Acceptance.

& Memorandum of Lease Commencement and Termination Date.

insert check mark that the following reguired documents are attached to this request:

Documents proposed for signature (Note: For contracts, include a signed non-standard contract coversheet for
contracts not submitted on a standard contract form).
[<l Board Agenda item that delegated the authority
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County of San Bernardino

DELEGATED AUTHORITY — DOCUMENT REVIEW FORM

Department Routed | County Counsel Name: Date Sent:
to County Counsel Jolena Grider July
Reviewing Review Date X //a/ 241 Determination:
County Counsel . _____Within Scope of Delegated Authority
Use Only M Outside Scope of Delegated Authority
/ \ Signature .
CAO-Special Projects | Retiew Date g/7/24% Dlsposition:
Use Only = ___Route for signature to:
| ____Chair_X CEQO __ Department
Jf gﬁ‘ J MCLH. ___Return to Department for preparation
Signature of agenda item
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